

â

SLP(C)No. 5667 OF 2003

ITEM No.52

Court No. 9

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5667/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2002 in AS 116/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A. NATESAM PILLAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPL. TAHSILDAR, LAND ACQUISITION, TIRUCHY

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Ms. Manika Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the respondent, the special leave petition is adjourned for three weeks for filing counter affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master